[image: image1.jpg]



Gadsden Independent School District

P.O. Drawer 70

Anthony, New Mexico  88021


Date: August 1, 2012
School Board Agenda Items

 FORMCHECKBOX 
  Consent Agenda

 FORMCHECKBOX 
  Action

 FORMCHECKBOX 
  Discussion Items

Title of Agenda Item: Anthony Charter Lease Agreement 







for 2012-13










Board Meeting Date: August 9, 2012
Submitted By:  Originator – Steven W. Suggs, Interim Deputy Supt./CFO 

 Department – Finance
 Date –  August 1, 2012
To Be Presented By: Steven W. Suggs, Interim Deputy Supt./CFO
Approved By: Steven W. Suggs, Interim Deputy Supt./CFO   Date –  August 1, 2012
Background and Summary:


The Anthony Charter School is respectfully requesting a "Fifth Lease Amendment" to the original Lease Agreement executed by and between the Board of Education of the Gadsden Independent School District, and the governing council of the Anthony Charter School.  The Anthony Charter School is requesting an extension to the Fourth Lease Amendment which expired on June 30, 2012.  The new term shall be for 12 months, beginning July 1, 2012, and ending June 30, 2013.  Lease can be terminated earlier with 30 day notice.   
Recommendation:


Approval
Assigned to Board Agenda for Meeting of (Date): August 9, 2012






[image: image1.jpg]